Linea 10 Concesio - Flero Poncarale

FESTIVO/ ANDATA orario valido dal 12/09/2025 al 08/06/2026
FERMATA

Concesio, Capolinea 07:38 09:34 10:52  11:33 12:53  13:35 14:59  15:40

Concesio, Via Pascoli 07:38 09:34 10:52  11:33 12:53  13:35 14:59 1540

Concesio, Via Mattei 140 07:40 09:36 10:54  11:35 12:55  13:37 15:01 15:42

Concesio, Via Kennedy Fronte 41 07:41 09:37 10:55  11:36 12:56  13:38 15:02 1543

Concesio, Via Delle Camerate 44 07:42 09:38 10:56  11:37 12:57  13:39 15:03 1544

Concesio, Via Delle Camerate 109 07:43 09:39 10:57 11:38 12:58 1340 15:04 1545

Bovezzo, Piazzale Rota 15,Capolinea 06:46 08:16  08:57 10:18 12:20 14:23 16:25
Bovezzo, Via Battisti 34 06:46 08:16  08:57 10:18 12:20 14:23 16:25
Bovezzo, Via Brede 22 06:47 08:17 08:58 10:19 12:21 14:24 16:26
Bovezzo, Via Brede 24 06:48 07:45 0818 0859 0941 10220 10:59 11:40 12:22 13:00 13:42 1425 1506 1547 16:27
Bovezzo, Via dei Prati 33 06:49 0746 0819 0900 0942 1021 11:00 11:41 1223 13:.01 13:43 1426 15:07 1548 16:28
Bovezzo, Via dei Prati 1 06:50 07:47 0820 09:01 0943 1022 11:01 11:42 12:24 13:02 13:44 1427 1508 1549 16:29
Bovezzo, Via Veneto 48 06:51 07:48 0821 0902 0944 1023 11:02 11:43 1225 13:.03 1345 14:28 15:09 1550 16:30
Bovezzo, Via Dante 12 06:51 07:48 0821 09:02 0944 1023 11:.02 1143 1225 13:03 1345 1428 1509 15550 16:30
Bovezzo, Via Dante 50 06:52 0749 0822 09:03 0945 1024 11:03 11:44 1226 13:.04 1346 1429 1510 1551 16:31
Villaggio Prealpino,Capolinea 06:11  06:53 07:50 0823 09:04 0946 1025 11:04 11:45 1227 13:05 13:47 14:30 1511 1552 16:32 17:02
Via Ottava,Villaggio Prealpino 06:11  06:53 07:50 08:23 09:04 0946 1025 11:04 11:45 1227 13:05 1347 1430 1511 1552 16:32 17:02
Via Tovini 21-23,Villaggio Prealpino 06:12  06:54 07:51 0824 09:05 0947 1026 11:.05 1146 12:28 13:06 13:48 1431 1512 1553 16:33 17:03
Via Tamburini 61 06:12  06:54 07:51 0824 09:05 0947 1026 11:.05 1146 12:28 13:06 13148 1431 1512 1553 16:33 17:03

Via Zola 32 06:13  06:55 07:52 0825 09:06 0948 1027 11.06 1147 1229 13:07 13149 1432 1513 1554 1634 17:04



FERMATA

Via Conicchio/Via Sant'Antonio 06:13  06:55 07:52 0825 09:06 0948 1027 11:06 11:47 1229 13:07 13:49 14:32 15113 1554 16:34 17:04
Via Conicchio 17 06:14 06:56 07:53 0826 09:07 0949 10228 11:.07 11:48 12:30 13:08 13:50 14:33 1514 1555 16:35 17:05
Via Triumplina 161 06:15 06:57 07:54 0827 09:08 09:50 10:29 11:08 11:49 12:31 13:09 1351 14:34 1515 1556 16:36 17:06
Via Triumplina 105 06:15  06:57 07:54 0827 09:08 0950 1029 11:08 11:49 12:31 13:09 13:51 1434 1515 15556 16:36 17:06
Via Triumplina 57-59 06:16  06:58 07:55 0828 09:09 0951 10:30 11:09 11:50 12:32 1310 13:52 14:35 1516 1557 16:37 17:07
Via Triumplina 37 06:17  06:59 07:56 0829 0910 0952 10:31 11:10 11:51  12:33 1311 13:53 1436 1517 15:58 16:38 17:08
Via Branze 43,Lato Sud 06:18  07:00 07:57 0830 09:11 0953 10:32 11:11  11:52  12:34 1312 13:54 1437 1518 1559 16:39  17:09
Via Branze Fronte 22 06:18  07:00 07:57 0830 0911 0953 1032 11:11 11:52 12:34 1312 13:54 1437 1518 1559 16:39 17:09
Via Schivardi 73-96 06:19 07:01 07:58 0831 0912 0954 10:33 11:12  11:53  12:35  13:13 1355 14:38 15119 1600 16:40 17:10
Via Schivardi 35 06:19 07:01 07:58 0831 0912 09:54 10:33 11:12  11:53  12:35  13:13  13:55  14:38 1519  16:00 16140 17:10
Via Schivardi Fronte 80 06:20 07:02 07:59 0832 09:13 0955 10:34 11:13  11:54  12:36  13:14  13:56  14:39 1520 1601 16141 17:11
Ospedale,Metro 06:21 07:03 08:00 0833 0914 0956 10:35 11:14 11:55 1237 1315 13:57 1440 1521 16:02 1642 17:12
Via Ducco 31 06:22 07:04 08:01 0834 09:15 0957 10:36 11:15 11:56 12:38 13116  13:58 1441 1522 1603 1643 17:13
Via Crocifissa di Rosa 74 06:23  07:05 08:02 0835 0916 0958 10:37 11:16 11:57 12:39 13:17 13:59 1442 1523 16:04 1644 17:14
Via Crocifissa di Rosa 54 06:23  07:05 08:02 0835 0916 0958 10:37 11:16 11:57 12:39 1317 1359 1442 1523 1604 16144 17:14
Via Lombroso 44 06:24 07:06 08:03 0836 09:17 0959 10:38 11:17 11:58 12:40 13:18 1400 1443 1524 16:05 1645 17:15
Via Lombroso 2 06:25 07:07 08:04 0837 09:18 10:00 10:39 11:18 11:59 12:41 1319 1401 1444 1525 16:.06 16146 17:16
Via Fossa Bagni,Galleria 06:25 07:07 08:04 0837 0918 10:00 10:39 11:18 11:59 1241 1319 1401 1444 1525 16:06 1646 17:16
Piazza M.Belfiore 06:26  07:08 08:05 0839 0920 10:02 1041 11:20 12:01 1243 1321 1403 1446 1527 1608 16148 17:18
Via S.M.Battaglia 2 06:30 07:10 08:06 0840 09:21 10:03 1042 1121 12:02 1244 1322 14:.04 1447 1528 1609 16149 17:19
Via Vitt. Emanuele II,INPS 06:31  07:11 08:07 0841 0923 10:.05 1044 11:23 12:04 1246 1324 1406 1449 1530 1611 1651 17:21
Via Saffi 10 06:34 07:14 08:10 0843 09:25 10:.07 1046 1125 12:06 1247 1326 1408 1450 1532 16:13 16:53  17:23
Via Malta 12 06:36  07:16 08:12 0845 0927 10:09 1048 11:27 12:08 12:49 1328 1410 1452 1534 1615 16:55 17:25

Via Cefalonia 39 06:37 07:17 08:13 0846 0928 10:10 1049 11:28 12:09 12:50 13:29 1411 1453 1535 1616  16:56  17:26



FERMATA

Via Cipro 76

Via Lamarmora 39,Piscina

Via Lamarmora Fronte 60

Via Corsica 204,Flaminia

Via Flero 18

Via Flero 27

Via V Fronte 19,Villaggio Sereno

Via Dodicesima 42,Villaggio Sereno
Via Dodicesima 60,Villaggio Sereno
Via IX 146,Villaggio Sereno

Via Diciottesima 8,Villaggio Sereno
Via Tredicesima 109-111,Villaggio Sereno
Villaggio Sereno,Capolinea

Via Tredicesima 5,Villaggio Sereno
Via Flero Fronte 131

Via Flero,Fronte Carcere

Flero, Via Brescia Fronte 50

Flero, Via Brescia 19

Flero, Via Umberto | 52

Flero, Via Umberto |,Scuole

Flero, Via Vittorio Emanuele Il Fronte Municipio
Flero, Capolinea

Flero, Via Don Francesco Maestrini 9

Flero, Via Don Maestrini Fronte 51

06:38

06:39

06:40

06:41

06:41

06:43

06:44

06:44

06:44

06:46

06:46

06:47

06:48

07:18

07:19

07:20

07:21

07:21

07:23

07:24

07:24

07:24

07:26

07:26

07:27

07:28

07:28

07:29

07:30

07:32

07:33

07:33

07:34

07:35

07:36

07:36

07:29

07:30

07:30

07:32

08:14

08:16

08:17

08:19

08:19

08:22

08:23

08:23

08:24

08:25

08:26

08:27

08:28

08:28

08:29

08:30

08:32

08:33

08:33

08:34

08:35

08:36

08:48

08:50

08:51

08:53

08:53

08:56

08:57

08:57

08:58

08:59

09:00

09:01

09:02

09:02

09:03

09:04

09:06

09:07

09:07

09:08

09:09

09:10

09:10

09:29

09:31

09:32

09:34

09:34

09:37

09:38

09:38

09:39

09:40

09:41

09:42

09:43

09:43

09:44

09:45

09:47

09:48

09:48

09:49

09:50

09:51

10:11

10:13

10:14

10:16

10:16

10:19

10:20

10:20

10:21

10:22

10:23

10:24

10:25

10:25

10:26

10:27

10:29

10:30

10:30

10:31

10:32

10:33

10:50

10:52

10:53

10:55

10:55

10:58

10:59

10:59

10:59

11:01

11:01

11:02

11:03

11:03

11:03

11:04

11:06

11:07

11:07

11:08

11:09

11:10

11:10

11:29

11:31

11:32

11:34

11:34

11:37

11:38

11:38

11:39

11:40

11:41

11:42

11:43

11:43

11:44

11:45

11:47

11:48

11:48

11:49

11:50

11:51

12:10

12:12

12:13

12:15

12:15

12:18

12:19

12:19

12:20

12:21

12:22

12:23

12:24

12:24

12:25

12:26

12:28

12:29

12:29

12:30

12:31

12:32

12:51

12:53

12:54

12:56

12:56

12:59

13:00

13:00

13:00

13:02

13:02

13:03

13:04

13:04

13:04

13:05

13:07

13:08

13:08

13:09

13:10

13:11

13:11

13:30

13:32

13:33

13:35

13:35

13:38

13:39

13:39

13:40

13:41

13:42

13:43

13:44

13:44

13:45

13:46

13:48

13:49

13:49

13:50

13:51

13:52

14:12

14:14

14:15

14:17

14:17

14:20

14:21

14:21

14:22

14:23

14:24

14:25

14:26

14:26

14:27

14:28

14:30

14:31

14:31

14:32

14:33

14:34

14:54

14:56

14:57

14:59

14:59

15:02

15:03

15:03

15:03

15:05

15:05

15:06

15:07

15:07

15:07

15:08

15:10

15:11

15:12

15:13

15:13

15:15

15:15

15:36

15:38

15:39

15:41

15:41

15:44

15:45

15:45

15:46

15:47

15:48

15:49

15:50

15:50

15:51

15:52

15:55

15:56

15:57

15:58

15:58

16:00

16:17

16:19

16:20

16:22

16:22

16:25

16:26

16:26

16:27

16:28

16:29

16:30

16:31

16:31

16:32

16:33

16:36

16:37

16:38

16:39

16:39

16:41

16:57

16:59

17:00

17:02

17:02

17:05

17:06

17:06

17:06

17:08

17:08

17:09

17:10

17:10

17:11

17:12

17:14

17:15

17:16

17:17

17:17

17:19

17:19

17:27

17:29

17:30

17:32

17:32

17:35

17:36

17:36

17:37

17:38

17:39

17:40

17:41

17:41

17:42

17:43

17:46

17:47

17:48

17:49

17:49

17:51



FERMATA

Via Don F. Maeastrini 44 - Flero 07:38 09:11 11:12 13:13 15:17 17:21
Flero, Via Don Maestrini 07:38 09:12 11:12 13:14 15:18 17:21
Poncarale, Via Fiume 7 07:39 09:13 11:13 13:15 15:19 17:22
Poncarale, Via Roma 8-10 07:40 09:13 11:14 13:15 15:19 17:23
Poncarale, Via Roma 43,Fronte Cimitero 07:40 09:14 11:14 13:16 15:20 17:23
Poncarale, Via Sorelle Girelli 67 07:41 09:14 11:15 13:17 15:21 17:24
Poncarale, Via Sorelle Girelli Fronte 15 07:41 09:15 11:15 13:17 15:21 17:24
Poncarale, Capolinea 07:43 09:16 11:17 13:19 15:23 17:26
FERMATA

Concesio, Capolinea 17:20 17:50 19:00 19:29 20:16

Concesio, Via Pascoli 17:20 17:50 19:00 19:29 20:16

Concesio, Via Mattei 140 17:22 17:52 19:02 19:31 20:18

Concesio, Via Kennedy Fronte 41 17:23 17:53 19:03 19:32 20:19

Concesio, Via Delle Camerate 44 17:23 17:53 19:03 19:32 20:19

Concesio, Via Delle Camerate 109 17:24 17:54 19:04 19:33 20:20

Bovezzo, Piazzale Rota 15,Capolinea 18:28 21:06 21:59 22:53 23:43
Bovezzo, Via Battisti 34 18:28 21:06 21:59 22:53 2343
Bovezzo, Via Brede 22 18:29 21:.07 22:00 22:54 23:44
Bovezzo, Via Brede 24 17:26 17:56 18:30 19:06 19:35 20:22 21:08 22:01 22:55 23:45
Bovezzo, Via dei Prati 33 17:27 17:57 18:31 19:07 19:36 20:23 21:09 22:02 22:56 23:46
Bovezzo, Via dei Prati 1 17:28 17:58 18:32 19:08 19:37 20:24 21:10 22:03 22:57 23:47
Bovezzo, Via Veneto 48 17:29 17:59 18:33 19:09 19:38 20:25 21:11 22:04 22:58 23:48

Bovezzo, Via Dante 12 17:29 17:59 18:33 19:09 19:38 20:25 21:11 22:04 22:58 23:48



Bovezzo, Via Dante 50

FERMATA

Villaggio Prealpino,Capolinea

Via Ottava,Villaggio Prealpino

Via Tovini 21-23,Villaggio Prealpino

Via Tamburini 61

Via Zola 32

Via Conicchio/Via Sant'Antonio

Via Conicchio 17

Via Triumplina 161

Via Triumplina 105

Via Triumplina 57-59
Via Triumplina 37

Via Branze 43,Lato Sud
Via Branze Fronte 22
Via Schivardi 73-96

Via Schivardi 35

Via Schivardi Fronte 80
Ospedale,Metro

Via Ducco 31

Via Crocifissa di Rosa 74
Via Crocifissa di Rosa 54
Via Lombroso 44

Via Lombroso 2

Via Fossa Bagni,Galleria

17:30

17:31

17:31

17:32

17:32

17:33

17:33

17:34

17:35

17:35

17:36

17:37

17:38

17:38

17:39

17:39

17:40

17:41

17:42

17:43

17:43

17:44

17:45

17:45

18:00

18:01

18:01

18:02

18:02

18:03

18:03

18:04

18:05

18:05

18:06

18:07

18:08

18:08

18:09

18:09

18:10

18:11

18:12

18:13

18:13

18:14

18:15

18:15

18:34

18:35

18:35

18:36

18:36

18:37

18:37

18:38

18:39

18:39

18:40

18:41

18:42

18:42

18:43

18:43

18:44

18:45

18:46

18:47

18:47

18:48

18:49

18:49

19:10

19:11

19:11

19:12

19:12

19:13

19:13

19:14

19:15

19:15

19:16

19:17

19:18

19:18

19:19

19:19

19:20

19:21

19:22

19:23

19:23

19:24

19:25

19:25

19:39

19:40

19:40

19:41

19:41

19:42

19:42

19:43

19:44

19:44

19:45

19:46

19:47

19:47

19:48

19:48

19:49

19:50

19:51

19:52

19:52

19:53

19:54

19:54

20:26

20:27

20:27

20:28

20:28

20:29

20:29

20:30

20:31

20:31

20:31

20:32

20:33

20:33

20:34

20:34

20:35

20:36

20:36

20:37

20:38

20:38

20:39

20:39

21:12

21:13

21:13

21:14

21:14

21:15

21:15

21:16

21:17

21:17

21:17

21:18

21:19

21:19

21:20

21:20

21:21

21:22

21:22

21:23

21:24

21:24

21:25

21:25

22:05

22:06

22:06

22:07

22:07

22:08

22:08

22:09

22:10

22:10

22:10

22:11

22:12

22:12

22:13

22:13

22:14

22:15

22:16

22:17

22:17

22:18

22:19

22:19

22:59

23:00

23:00

23:01

23:01

23:02

23:02

23:03

23:04

23:04

23:04

23:05

23:06

23:06

23:07

23:07

23:08

23:09

23:10

23:11

23:11

23:12

23:13

23:13

23:49

23:50

23:50

23:51

23:51

23:52

23:52

23:53

23:54

23:54

23:54

23:55

23:56

23:56

23:57

23:57

23:58

23:59

23:59

24:00

24:.01

24:01

24:02

24:02



FERMATA

Piazza M.Belfiore

Via S.M.Battaglia 2

Via Vitt. Emanuele II,INPS

Via Saffi 10

Via Malta 12

Via Cefalonia 39

Via Cipro 76

Via Lamarmora 39,Piscina

Via Lamarmora Fronte 60

Via Corsica 204,Flaminia

Via Flero 18

Via Flero 27

Via V Fronte 19,Villaggio Sereno
Via Dodicesima 42,Villaggio Sereno
Via Dodicesima 60,Villaggio Sereno
Via IX 146,Villaggio Sereno

Via Diciottesima 8,Villaggio Sereno
Via Tredicesima 109-111,Villaggio Sereno
Villaggio Sereno,Capolinea

Via Tredicesima 5,Villaggio Sereno
Via Flero Fronte 131

Via Flero,Fronte Carcere

Flero, Via Brescia Fronte 50

Flero, Via Brescia 19

17:47

17:48

17:50

17:52

17:54

17:55

17:56

17:58

17:59

18:01

18:01

18:04

18:05

18:05

18:06

18:07

18:08

18:09

18:10

18:10

18:11

18:12

18:15

18:16

18:17

18:18

18:20

18:22

18:24

18:25

18:26

18:28

18:29

18:31

18:31

18:34

18:35

18:35

18:36

18:37

18:38

18:39

18:40

18:40

18:41

18:42

18:45

18:46

18:51

18:52

18:54

18:56

18:58

18:59

19:00

19:02

19:03

19:05

19:05

19:08

19:09

19:09

19:10

19:11

19:12

19:13

19:14

19:14

19:15

19:16

19:18

19:19

19:27

19:30

19:32

19:34

19:36

19:37

19:38

19:40

19:41

19:43

19:43

19:46

19:47

19:47

19:48

19:49

19:50

19:51

19:52

19:56

20:00

20:02

20:04

20:06

20:07

20:08

20:10

20:11

20:13

20:13

20:16

20:17

20:17

20:17

20:19

20:19

20:20

20:21

20:21

20:21

20:22

20:24

20:24

20:41

20:45

20:47

20:49

20:51

20:52

20:53

20:54

20:56

20:57

20:57

20:59

21:00

21:00

21:00

21:02

21:02

21:03

21:04

21:27

21:30

21:32

21:34

21:36

21:37

21:38

21:39

21:41

21:42

21:42

21:44

21:45

21:45

21:45

21:47

21:47

21:48

21:49

21:49

21:49

21:50

21:52

21:53

22:21

22:25

22:27

22:29

22:31

22:32

22:33

22:34

22:36

22:37

22:37

22:39

22:40

22:40

22:40

22:42

22:42

22:43

22:44

22:44

22:44

22:45

22:47

22:48

22:56

22:57

22:57

22:59

23:15

23:20

23:22

23:24

23:26

23:27

23:28

23:29

23:31

23:32

23:32

23:34

23:35

23:35

23:35

23:37

23:37

23:38

23:39

23:39

23:39

23:40

23:42

23:43

24:04

24:08

24:10

24:12

24:14

24:15

24:16

24:17

24:19

24:20

24:20

24:22

24:23

24:23

24:23

24:25

24:25

24:26

24:27



FERMATA

Flero, Via Umberto | 52 18:17 18:46 19:19 20:24 21:53 22:48 23:43
Flero, Via Umberto |,Scuole 18:18 18:47 19:20 20:25 21:54 22:49 23:44
Flero, Via Vittorio Emanuele Il Fronte Municipio 18:18 18:48 19:21 20:25 21:55 22:50 23:45
Flero, Capolinea 19:22 20:26 21:56 23:46
Flero, Via Don Francesco Maestrini 9 18:20 18:49 22:51
Flero, Via Don Maestrini Fronte 51 18:20 18:49 22:51
Via Don F. Maeastrini 44 - Flero 18:22 18:51 22:52
Flero, Via Don Maestrini 18:22 18:51 22:53
Poncarale, Via Fiume 7 18:23 18:52 22:54
Poncarale, Via Roma 8-10 18:24 18:53 22:54
Poncarale, Via Roma 43,Fronte Cimitero 18:24 18:53 22:55
Poncarale, Via Sorelle Girelli 67 18:25 18:54 22:55
Poncarale, Via Sorelle Girelli Fronte 15 18:25 18:54 22:56
Poncarale, Capolinea 18:27 18:56 22:57

Linea 10 Concesio - Flero Poncarale

FESTIVO/ RITORNO orario valido dal 12/09/2025 al 08/06/2026
FERMATA
Poncarale, Capolinea 06:00 07:57 09:16 11:17 13:19 15:23
Poncarale, Via Sorelle Girelli Fronte 77 06:00 07:57 09:16 11:17 13:19 15:23
Poncarale, Via Girelli Fronte 17 06:01 07:58 09:17 11:18 13:20 15:24
Poncarale, Via Roma Fronte 37,Cimitero 06:02 07:59 09:17 11:18 13:20 15:24

Poncarale, Via Roma 15,Scuole 06:02 07:59 09:17 11:19 13:21 15:25



FERMATA

Poncarale, Via Fiume 32

Flero, Via Fiume 60

Flero, Via Don Maestrini 99
Flero, Via Don Maestrini 42
Flero, Capolinea

Flero, Via XXV Aprile Fronte 15
Flero, Via XXV Aprile 114

Flero, Via XXV Aprile Fronte 165
Via Flero,Carcere

Via Flero 127

Villaggio Sereno,Capolinea

Via Il 61,Villaggio Sereno

Via Seconda Fronte 30,Villaggio Sereno
Via Seconda 1,Villaggio Sereno
Via Settima 54,Villaggio Sereno
Via Dodicesima 23,Villaggio Sereno
Via V 19,Villaggio Sereno

Via Flero 29

Via Flero Fronte 18

Via Corsica 341

Via Lamarmora 12

Via Lamarmora 92

Via Cipro 17

Via Cefalonia 56

06:03

06:04

06:05

06:06

06:08

06:08

06:08

06:09

06:10

06:11

06:12

06:12

06:12

06:13

06:13

06:14

06:14

06:16

06:16

06:17

06:18

06:20

06:20

06:49

06:51

06:51

06:52

06:52

06:53

06:54

06:54

06:56

06:56

06:57

06:58

07:00

07:00

07:32

07:34

07:34

07:35

07:35

07:36

07:37

07:37

07:39

07:39

07:40

07:41

07:43

07:43

08:00

08:01

08:02

08:03

08:05

08:05

08:05

08:06

08:07

08:08

08:09

08:09

08:10

08:10

08:11

08:12

08:12

08:15

08:15

08:16

08:17

08:19

08:19

08:42

08:42

08:42

08:43

08:45

08:46

08:47

08:47

08:48

08:48

08:49

08:50

08:50

08:53

08:53

08:54

08:55

08:57

08:57

09:18

09:18

09:19

09:20

09:21

09:21

09:21

09:22

09:24

09:25

09:26

09:26

09:27

09:27

09:28

09:29

09:29

09:32

09:32

09:33

09:34

09:36

09:36

09:52

09:52

09:52

09:53

09:55

09:56

09:57

09:57

09:58

09:58

09:59

10:00

10:00

10:03

10:03

10:04

10:05

10:07

10:07

10:36

10:36

10:36

10:37

10:39

10:40

10:41

10:41

10:42

10:42

10:43

10:44

10:44

10:47

10:47

10:48

10:49

10:51

10:51

11:19

11:20

11:21

11:22

11:23

11:23

11:23

11:24

11:26

11:27

11:28

11:28

11:29

11:29

11:30

11:31

11:31

11:34

11:34

11:35

11:36

11:38

11:38

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:01

12:03

12:04

12:05

12:05

12:06

12:06

12:07

12:08

12:08

12:11

12:11

12:12

12:13

12:15

12:15

12:38

12:38

12:38

12:39

12:41

12:42

12:43

12:43

12:44

12:44

12:45

12:46

12:46

12:49

12:49

12:50

12:51

12:53

12:53

13:21

13:22

13:23

13:24

13:25

13:25

13:25

13:26

13:28

13:29

13:30

13:30

13:31

13:31

13:32

13:33

13:33

13:36

13:36

13:37

13:38

13:40

13:40

14:05

14:05

14:05

14:06

14:08

14:09

14:10

14:10

14:11

14:11

14:12

14:13

14:13

14:16

14:16

14:17

14:18

14:20

14:20

14:45

14:45

14:45

14:46

14:48

14:49

14:50

14:50

14:51

14:51

14:52

14:53

14:53

14:56

14:56

14:57

14:58

15:00

15:00

15:25

15:26

15:27

15:28

15:29

15:29

15:29

15:30

15:32

15:33

15:34

15:34

15:35

15:35

15:36

15:37

15:37

15:40

15:40

15:41

15:42

15:44

15:44

16:10

16:10

16:10

16:11

16:13

16:14

16:15

16:15

16:16

16:16

16:17

16:18

16:18

16:21

16:21

16:22

16:23

16:25

16:25



FERMATA

Via Malta Fronte 12
Cavalcavia Kennedy

Via XX Settembre Fronte 22
Via S.M.Battaglia 11

Piazza M.Belfiore

Via Fossabagni,Galleria Speri
Via Lombroso 52

Via Crocifissa di Rosa 60
Via Crocifissa di Rosa Fronte 74
Via San Rocchino 104
Piazzale Ospedale,Lato Est
Via Schivardi 48

Via Schivardi 80

Via Schivardi 88

Via Schivardi 96

Via Branze 22

Via Branze 38,Lato Nord
Via Triumplina 90

Via Triumplina 132

Via Triumplina Fronte 101
Via Triumplina 132

Via Tamburini 28

Via Tamburini 2

Via Prima Fronte 56,Villaggio Prealpino

06:21

06:23

06:24

06:26

06:30

06:31

06:32

06:32

06:33

06:34

06:35

06:35

06:36

06:36

06:36

06:37

06:38

06:38

06:38

06:38

06:39

06:39

06:40

06:41

07:01

07:03

07:04

07:06

07:10

07:11

07:12

07:12

07:13

07:14

07:15

07:15

07:16

07:16

07:16

07:17

07:18

07:18

07:19

07:19

07:20

07:21

07:22

07:23

07:44

07:46

07:47

07:49

07:50

07:51

07:52

07:52

07:53

07:54

07:55

07:55

07:56

07:56

07:56

07:57

07:58

07:58

07:59

07:59

08:00

08:01

08:02

08:03

08:20

08:22

08:23

08:25

08:26

08:27

08:28

08:28

08:29

08:30

08:31

08:31

08:32

08:32

08:32

08:33

08:34

08:34

08:35

08:36

08:37

08:38

08:39

08:40

08:58

09:00

09:01

09:03

09:04

09:06

09:07

09:07

09:08

09:09

09:10

09:10

09:11

09:11

09:11

09:12

09:13

09:13

09:14

09:15

09:16

09:17

09:18

09:19

09:37

09:39

09:40

09:42

09:43

09:45

09:46

09:46

09:47

09:48

09:49

09:49

09:50

09:50

09:50

09:51

09:52

09:52

09:53

09:54

09:55

09:56

09:57

09:58

10:08

10:10

10:11

10:13

10:14

10:16

10:17

10:17

10:18

10:19

10:20

10:20

10:21

10:21

10:21

10:22

10:23

10:23

10:24

10:25

10:26

10:27

10:28

10:29

10:52

10:54

10:55

10:57

10:58

11:00

11:01

11:01

11:02

11:03

11:04

11:04

11:05

11:05

11:05

11:06

11:07

11:07

11:08

11:09

11:10

11:11

11:12

11:13

11:39

11:41

11:42

11:44

11:45

11:47

11:48

11:48

11:49

11:50

11:51

11:51

11:52

11:52

11:52

11:53

11:54

11:54

11:55

11:56

11:57

11:58

11:59

12:00

12:16

12:18

12:19

12:21

12:22

12:24

12:25

12:25

12:26

12:27

12:28

12:28

12:29

12:29

12:29

12:30

12:31

12:31

12:32

12:33

12:34

12:35

12:36

12:37

12:54

12:56

12:57

12:59

13:00

13:02

13:03

13:03

13:04

13:05

13:06

13:06

13:07

13:07

13:07

13:08

13:09

13:09

13:10

13:11

13:12

13:13

13:14

13:15

13:41

13:43

13:44

13:46

13:47

13:49

13:50

13:50

13:51

13:52

13:53

13:53

13:54

13:54

13:54

13:55

13:56

13:56

13:57

13:58

13:59

14:00

14:01

14:02

14:21

14:23

14:24

14:26

14:27

14:29

14:30

14:30

14:31

14:32

14:33

14:33

14:34

14:34

14:34

14:35

14:36

14:36

14:37

14:38

14:39

14:40

14:41

14:42

15:01

15:03

15:04

15:06

15:07

15:09

15:10

15:10

15:11

15:12

15:13

15:13

15:14

15:14

15:14

15:15

15:16

15:16

15:17

15:18

15:19

15:20

15:21

15:23

15:45

15:47

15:48

15:50

15:51

15:53

15:55

15:55

15:56

15:57

15:58

15:58

15:59

15:59

15:59

16:00

16:01

16:01

16:02

16:03

16:04

16:05

16:06

16:08

16:26

16:28

16:29

16:31

16:32

16:34

16:36

16:36

16:37

16:38

16:39

16:39

16:40

16:40

16:40

16:41

16:42

16:42

16:43

16:44

16:45

16:46

16:47

16:49



FERMATA

Via Del Brolo 20,Villaggio Prealpino

Via Del Brolo 54 06:09
Via Del Brolo 80,Villaggio Prealpino 06:09
Villaggio Prealpino,Capolinea 06:11
Via Canossi

Bovezzo, Via Canossi 5

Bovezzo, Via Veneto 31

Bovezzo, Via Veneto 21

Bovezzo, Piazzale Rota 15,Capolinea
Bovezzo, Via Dei Prati 8

Bovezzo, Via Dei Prati 58
Bovezzo, Via Brede Fronte 24
Concesio, Via Delle Camerate 100
Concesio, Via Delle Camerate 57
Concesio, Via Kennedy 41
Concesio, Via Kennedy 5
Concesio, Via Mattei Fronte 94
Concesio, Via Montini 26/a

Concesio, Capolinea

FERMATA

06:41

06:41

06:42

06:43

06:43

06:44

06:45

06:46

07:23

07:24

07:25

07:26

07:26

07:27

07:28

07:29

07:30

07:31

07:32

07:33

07:34

07:35

07:36

07:38

08:03

08:04

08:05

08:06

08:07

08:08

08:09

08:10

08:40

08:41

08:42

08:43

08:44

08:45

08:46

08:47

09:19

09:20

09:21

09:22

09:22

09:23

09:24

09:25

09:26

09:27

09:28

09:29

09:30

09:31

09:32

09:34

09:59

10:00

10:00

10:02

10:03

10:04

10:05

10:07

10:30

10:31

10:31

10:33

10:33

10:34

10:35

10:36

10:37

10:38

10:39

10:40

10:41

10:42

10:43

10:45

11:14

11:15

11:15

11:17

11:17

11:18

11:19

11:20

11:21

11:22

11:23

11:24

11:25

11:26

11:27

11:29

12:01

12:02

12:02

12:04

12:05

12:06

12:07

12:09

12:38

12:39

12:39

12:41

12:41

12:42

12:43

12:44

12:45

12:46

12:47

12:48

12:49

12:50

12:51

12:53

13:16

13:17

13:17

13:19

13:19

13:20

13:21

13:22

13:23

13:24

13:25

13:26

13:27

13:28

13:29

13:31

14:03

14:04

14:04

14:06

14:07

14:09

14:10

14:12

14:43

14:44

14:44

14:46

14:46

14:47

14:48

14:49

14:50

14:51

14:52

14:53

14:54

14:55

14:57

14:59

15:23

15:24

15:25

15:27

15:27

15:28

15:29

15:30

15:31

15:32

15:33

15:34

15:35

15:36

15:38

15:40

16:08

16:09

16:10

16:12

16:13

16:14

16:15

16:17

16:49

16:50

16:51

16:53

16:53

16:54

16:55

16:56

16:57

16:58

16:59

17:00

17:01

17:02

17:03

17:05

17:00

17:00

17:02

Poncarale, Capolinea
Poncarale, Via Sorelle Girelli Fronte 77

Poncarale, Via Girelli Fronte 17

17:26

17:26

17:27

18:29

18:29

18:30

18:56

18:56

18:57



FERMATA

Poncarale, Via Roma Fronte 37,Cimitero
Poncarale, Via Roma 15,Scuole
Poncarale, Via Fiume 32

Flero, Via Fiume 60

Flero, Via Don Maestrini 99

Flero, Via Don Maestrini 42

Flero, Capolinea

Flero, Via XXV Aprile Fronte 15
Flero, Via XXV Aprile 114

Flero, Via XXV Aprile Fronte 165
Via Flero,Carcere

Via Flero 127

Villaggio Sereno,Capolinea

Via Il 61,Villaggio Sereno

Via Seconda Fronte 30,Villaggio Sereno
Via Seconda 1,Villaggio Sereno

Via Settima 54,Villaggio Sereno

Via Dodicesima 23,Villaggio Sereno
Via V 19,Villaggio Sereno

Via Flero 29

Via Flero Fronte 18

Via Corsica 341

Via Lamarmora 12

Via Lamarmora 92

16:50

16:50

16:50

16:51

16:53

16:54

16:55

16:55

16:56

16:56

16:57

16:58

16:58

17:01

17:01

17:02

17:03

17:27

17:28

17:28

17:29

17:30

17:31

17:32

17:32

17:32

17:33

17:35

17:36

17:37

17:37

17:38

17:38

17:39

17:40

17:40

17:43

17:43

17:44

17:45

18:09

18:09

18:09

18:10

18:11

18:12

18:13

18:13

18:14

18:14

18:15

18:16

18:16

18:19

18:19

18:20

18:21

18:31

18:32

18:33

18:34

18:35

18:36

18:38

18:38

18:38

18:39

18:40

18:41

18:42

18:42

18:43

18:43

18:44

18:45

18:45

18:48

18:48

18:49

18:50

18:58

18:59

19:00

19:01

19:02

19:03

19:05

19:05

19:05

19:06

19:08

19:09

19:10

19:10

19:11

19:11

19:12

19:13

19:13

19:16

19:16

19:17

19:18

19:35

19:35

19:35

19:36

19:38

19:39

19:40

19:40

19:41

19:41

19:42

19:43

19:43

19:46

19:46

19:47

19:48

19:52

19:54

19:55

19:57

20:26

20:26

20:26

20:27

20:28

20:29

20:30

20:30

20:31

20:31

20:32

20:33

20:33

20:35

20:35

20:36

20:37

21:09

21:11

21:11

21:12

21:12

21:13

21:14

21:14

21:16

21:16

21:17

21:18

22:01

22:01

22:01

22:02

22:04

22:05

22:06

22:06

22:07

22:07

22:08

22:09

22:09

22:11

22:11

22:12

22:13

22:59

23:01

23:01

23:02

23:02

23:03

23:04

23:04

23:06

23:06

23:07

23:08

23:46

23:46

23:46

23:47

23:49

23:50

23:51

23:51

23:52

23:52

23:53

23:54

23:54

23:56

23:56

23:57

23:58

24:27

24:28

24:29

24:31



FERMATA

Via Cipro 17 17:05 17:47 18:23 18:52 19:20 19:50 20:39 21:20 22:15 23:10 24:00
Via Cefalonia 56 17:05 17:47 18:23 18:52 19:20 19:50 20:39 21:20 22:15 23:10 24:00
Via Malta Fronte 12 17:06 17:48 18:24 18:53 19:21 19:51 20:40 21:21 22:16 23:11 24:01
Cavalcavia Kennedy 17:08 17:50 18:26 18:55 19:23 19:53 20:42 21:23 22:18 23:13 24:03
Via XX Settembre Fronte 22 17:09 17:51 18:27 18:56 19:24 19:54 20:42 21:24 22:19 23:14 24:04
Via S.M.Battaglia 11 17:11 17:53 18:29 18:58 19:26 19:56 20:44 21:26 22:21 23:16 24:06
Piazza M.Belfiore 17:12 17:54 18:30 18:59 19:30 20:00 20:45 21:30 22:25 23:20 24:08
Via Fossabagni,Galleria Speri 17:14 17:56 18:32 19:01 19:32 20:02 20:46 21:31 22:26 23:21 24:09
Via Lombroso 52 17:16 17:57 18:33 19:02 19:33 20:03 20:47 21:32 22:27 23:22 24:10
Via Crocifissa di Rosa 60 17:16 17:57 18:33 19:02 19:33 20:03 20:47 21:32 22:27 23:22 24:10
Via Crocifissa di Rosa Fronte 74 17:17 17:58 18:34 19:03 19:34 20:04 20:48 21:33 22:28 23:23 24:11
Via San Rocchino 104 17:18 17:59 18:35 19:04 19:35 20:05 20:49 21:34 22:29 23:24 24:12
Piazzale Ospedale,Lato Est 17:19 18:00 18:36 19:05 19:36 20:06 20:50 21:35 22:30 23:25 24:13
Via Schivardi 48 17:19 18:00 18:36 19:05 19:36 20:06 20:50 21:35 22:30 23:25 2413
Via Schivardi 80 17:20 18:01 18:37 19:06 19:37 20:07 20:51 21:36 22:31 23:26 24:14
Via Schivardi 88 17:20 18:01 18:37 19:06 19:37 20:07 20:51 21:36 22:31 23:26 24:14
Via Schivardi 96 17:20 18:01 18:37 19:06 19:37 20:07 20:51 21:36 22:31 23:26 24:14
Via Branze 22 17:21 18:02 18:38 19:07 19:38 20:08 20:52 21:37 22:32 23:27 24:15
Via Branze 38,Lato Nord 17:22 18:03 18:39 19:08 19:39 20:09 20:53 21:38 22:33 23:28 24:16
Via Triumplina 90 17:22 18:03 18:39 19:08 19:39 20:09 20:53 21:38 22:33 23:28 24:16
Via Triumplina 132 17:23 18:04 18:40 19:09 19:40 20:10 20:54 21:39 22:34 23:29 24:17
Via Triumplina Fronte 101 17:24 18:05 18:41 19:10 19:40 20:10 20:55 21:40 22:34 23:29 24:17
Via Triumplina 132 17:25 18:06 18:42 19:11 19:41 20:11 20:56 21:41 22:35 23:30 24:18

Via Tamburini 28 17:26 18:07 18:43 19:12 19:42 20:12 20:57 21:42 22:36 23:31 24:19



FERMATA

Via Tamburini 2 17:27 18:08 18:44 19:13 19:43 20:13 20:58 21:43 22:37 23:32 24:20
Via Prima Fronte 56,Villaggio Prealpino 17:28 18:09 18:45 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:59 21:44 22:38 23:33 24:21
Via Del Brolo 20,Villaggio Prealpino 17:29 18:10 18:45 19:14 19:44 20:14 20:59 21:44 22:38 23:33 24:21
Via Del Brolo 54 17:30 18:11 18:46 19:15 19:45 20:15 21:00 21:45 22:39 23:34 24:22
Via Del Brolo 80,Villaggio Prealpino 17:30 18:11 18:47 19:16 19:46 20:16 21:01 21:46 22:40 23:35 24:23
Villaggio Prealpino,Capolinea 20:17 24:24
Via Canossi 17:32 18:13 18:48 19:17 19:47 21:02 21:47 22:41 23:36

Bovezzo, Via Canossi 5 17:32 18:14 18:48 19:17 19:47 21:03 21:48 22:42 23:37

Bovezzo, Via Veneto 31 17:33 18:16 18:49 19:18 19:48 21:04 21:49 22:43 23:38

Bovezzo, Via Veneto 21 18:17 21:05 21:50 22:44 23:39

Bovezzo, Piazzale Rota 15,Capolinea 18:19 21:06 21:51 22:45 23:40

Bovezzo, Via Dei Prati 8 17:34 18:50 19:19 19:49

Bovezzo, Via Dei Prati 58 17:35 18:51 19:20 19:50

Bovezzo, Via Brede Fronte 24 17:36 18:52 19:21 19:51

Concesio, Via Delle Camerate 100 17:37 18:53 19:22 19:52

Concesio, Via Delle Camerate 57 17:38 18:54 19:23 19:53

Concesio, Via Kennedy 41 17:39 18:55 19:24 19:54

Concesio, Via Kennedy 5 17:40 18:56 19:25 19:55

Concesio, Via Mattei Fronte 94 17:41 18:57 19:26 19:56

Concesio, Via Montini 26/a 17:43 18:58 19:27 19:27 19:57

Concesio, Capolinea 17:45 19:00 19:29 19:29 19:59



